
CURRICULUM  VITAE 

PERSONAL DETAILS 

POSIYION APPLIDE FOR.   CHIEF ENGINEER 

Family name MIRZAYEV 

 

First name JAHANGIR 

Father’s name MEHDI 

Date and place of birth 10.03.1990 

Nationality Azerbaijan 

Marital status Singl 

Permanent address Azerbaijan, BAKU 

Nearest airport  Heydar  Aliyev International Airport  

Baku, Azerbaijan 

Height (cm) Weight (kg) Eyes color Hair color 
Size of 

safety shoes 
Size of coveralls 

1.83 cm 78  kg  BROWN BLACK XL 42 

CONTACT DETAILS 

Mobile E-mail address 

                            +99455 272 22 62 

                                   Watcaap 

VIP.cahangir@inbox.ru 

NEXT OF KIN (FOR EMERGENCY) 

Next of kin MIZAYEV MEHDI Relationship Father 

       

Phone +99455 674 10 34 Address Baku city Xhazaer r. Turkhan q 

TRAVEL PASSPORT DETAILS 

Document Number Place of Issue Issued Valid 

PASSPORT C04103405 Azerbaijan   07.10.2022      06.10.2032 

SEAMAN’S BOOK DETAILS 

Document Number Place of Issue Issued Valid 

Seaman  book DGK017447 Azerbaijan ,Baku       20 04.2021 20.04.2026 

SEAARERS IDENTITY AZE022371 Azerbaijan ,Baku       20.04.2021  20.04.2026 

EDUCATION 

Full name of School Place of Issue Grade/Class From To 

     

 Azerbaycan Dovlet Deniz 

Balıq senayesi texnikomu 
Azerbaijan , Baku N-087198 15.09.2005 15.01.2009 

Hetman Petro Konashevych-

Sahaidachnyi kiev inistitute 
Ukraine ,kiev B21.  N-109336 15.09.2017 30.06.2021 

KNOWLEDGE OF LANGUAGE 

Languages Speaking Reading Writing 

Azerbaijan Excellent excellent Excellent 

English Enough Enough Enough 



Turkish 

Russia 

Excellent 

       Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

COMPUTER SKILLS 

Windows Microsoft Office Internet 

Excellent Excellent Excellent 

MEDICAL INFORMATION 

Document Grade Place of issue Date of issue Date of expiry 

Med.Sertificate 
Cheff 

enginer 
Azerbaijan   

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY 

Class/Grade 
Issuing 

country 

Certificate 

No. 

Date 

issued 
Expires Details of Limitations 

Cheef Engineer 

officer 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Administration 

    N-

000535/21 

     

02.09.2021 

 

02.09.2026 
3/2 

STCW AND OTHER CERTIFICATES 

Name of 

course/Certificate 
Institute Place 

Date of 

issue 
Cert.No 

Date of 

expiry 
International 

Safety 

Management 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
20.05.2022 

SP-1490-

22 
20.05.2027 

Proficiency in 

survival craft and 

boats  other than 

fast rescue boats 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
09.01.2023 

 SL-

0021-23 
09.012028 

Training for 

seafarers with 

designated security 

duties 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
22.05.2019 

SH-0833-

19 
22.05.2024 

Basic safety trainig  

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
14.07.2022 

S0-3158-

22 
08.07.2027 

Ship Security-

related 

familization 

security-awareness 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
17.06.2022 

SI-1473-

22 
17.06.2027 

Trainingg in 

advanced fire- 

fighting 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstrtion 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
14.12.2021 

SJ-1067-

21 
14.12.2026 

      

Engine reource 

management 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstrtion 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
05 04 2022 

ER-0224-

22 
30.03.2027 

      

Leadership and 

Teamwork 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan  

Baku 
07.09.2022 

DL-1427-

22 
07.09.2027 

      

Proficiency in Fast 

Rescue Boats 

Azerbaijan  

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
03.12 2020 

SU-0187-

20 
03.12.2025 

      



Medical First Aid 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Adminstration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
26.05.2022 

SN-0600-

22 
26.05.2027 

      

Safe operation and 

maintenance high 

voltage systems 

1000 volts or more 

Azerbaijan 

Marine 

Admistration 

Azerbaijan 

Baku 
12.06.2019 

DM-

0052-19 
12.06.2024 

SEA EXPERIENCE (LAST 5 YEARS – MOST RECENT EXPERIENCE ON TOP LINE) 

Vessel Company 
Type of 

vessel 
Flag DWT GRT BHP Rank Sign on Sign off 

AVIOR XDND  TUG      Azerbaijan 404 t 1160 t  

 

2-ci 

enginers 
 01.07.2015 01.01.2017 

    Aydin Mamedov XDND 
Crane 

ship 
    Azerbaijan 380 t 1387 t  

 

2 -ci 

engineers 

 
01.02.2017 

 

02.01.2019 

Kapitan 

Agasiyev 

 

XDND TUG      Azerbaijan 215 t 490 t  

 

Cheff 

engineer  05.01.2019 08.01.2020 

Irgiz  XDND 
Supply 

vessel 
     Azerbaijan 761 t 593 t  

Cheff  

Engineer 18.01.2020 01.07.2021 

Shirvan-3    

  

Sundry            

XDND 

 

See Pioneer 

shipping ltd. 

Crane 

ship 

 

M/V 

    Azerbaijan 

 

    Panama 

1326 

t 

 

7822.

9 t 

2971 t 

 

5469 t 
 

Cheff 

Engineer 

 

Chef 

Engineer 

15 09.2021 

 

17.01.2023 

01.ş01.202

3 

 

18.05.2023 

 


